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Precinct

Electionwide

Electionwide

PCT 9401

PCT 9403

PCT 9404

PCT 9406

PCT 9408

PCT 9413

PCT 9414

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Registered
Voters

2,566
2,566
2,566

2,247
2,247
2,247

3,243
3,243
3,243

2,415
2,415
2,415

2,979
2,979
2,979

3,296
3,296
3,296

2,227
2,227
2,227

Voters Cast

67
710
777

54
696
750

82
986
1,068

53
567
620

74
917
991

64
978
1,042

36
617
653

% Turnout

2.61%
27.67%
30.28%

2.40%
30.97%
33.38%

2.53%
30.40%
32.93%

2.19%
23.48%
25.67%

2.48%
30.78%
33.27%

1.94%
29.67%
31.61%

1.62%
27.71%
29.32%

City and County of San Francisco
September 16, 2025 Special Recall Election
Preliminary Statement of the Vote - 2
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Precinct Regl\slftfz

PCT 9417
Election Day 2,211
Vote by Mail 2,211
Total 2,211

PCT 9421
Election Day 2,106
Vote by Mail 2,106
Total 2,106

PCT 9423
Election Day 2,363
Vote by Mail 2,363
Total 2,363

PCT 9425
Election Day 2,761
Vote by Mail 2,761
Total 2,761

PCT 9427
Election Day 3,041
Vote by Mail 3,041
Total 3,041

PCT 9429
Election Day 3,029
Vote by Mail 3,029
Total 3,029

PCT 9432
Election Day 2,164
Vote by Mail 2,164
Total 2,164

PCT 9435
Election Day 2,214
Vote by Mail 2,214
Total 2,214

PCT 9437
Election Day 3,233
Vote by Mail 3,233

Total 3,233

Voters Cast

42
719
761

42
562
604

50
815
865

36
901
937

37
872
909

62
968
1,030

31
624
655

81
766
847

83
1,016
1,099

% Turnout

1.90%
32.52%
34.42%

1.99%
26.69%
28.68%

2.12%
34.49%
36.61%

1.30%
32.63%
33.94%

1.22%
28.67%
29.89%

2.05%
31.96%
34.00%

1.43%
28.84%
30.27%

3.66%
34.60%
38.26%

2.57%
31.43%
33.99%
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Precinct

PCT 9439
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

PCT 9442
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

PCT 9449
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

PCT 9451
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Electionwide - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Cumulative - Total
Electionwide - Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail

Registered
Voters

2,006
2,006
2,006

3,195
3,195
3,195

594
594
594

2,383
2,383
2,383
50,273

0
0
0
0
50,273

50,273
50,273

Voters Cast

28
673
701

45
1,072
1,117

20
226
246

30
783
813

16,485

0
0
0
0
16,485

1,017
15,468

% Turnout

1.40%
33.55%
34.95%

141%
33.55%
34.96%

3.37%
38.05%
41.41%

1.26%
32.86%
34.12%
32.79%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
32.79%
2.02%
30.77%
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Recall Measure for Member, Board of Supervisors District 4

Precinct g8 S 3 Precinct Y
Electionwide Electionwide
Electionwide Electionwide
PCT 9401 PCT 9401
Election Day 2,566 0 0 Election Day 44
Vote by Mail 2,566 2 0 Vote by Mail 446
Total 2,566 2 0 Total 490
PCT 9403 PCT 9403
Election Day 2,247 0 0 Election Day 32
Vote by Mail 2,247 3 0 Vote by Mail 444
Total 2,247 3 0 Total 476
PCT 9404 PCT 9404
Election Day 3,243 1 0 Election Day 51
Vote by Mail 3,243 4 1 Vote by Mail 603
Total 3,243 5 1 Total 654
PCT 9406 PCT 9406
Election Day 2,415 0 0 Election Day 30
Vote by Mail 2,415 1 0 Vote by Mail 308
Total 2,415 1 0 Total 338
PCT 9408 PCT 9408
Election Day 2,979 0 0 Election Day 40
Vote by Mail 2,979 6 0 Vote by Mail 505
Total 2,979 6 0 Total 545
PCT 9413 PCT 9413
Election Day 3,296 0 0 Election Day 45
Vote by Mail 3,296 3 0 Vote by Mail 654
Total 3,296 3 0 Total 699
PCT 9414 PCT 9414
Election Day 2,227 0 0 Election Day 23
Vote by Mail 2,227 0 0 Vote by Mail 348

Total 2,227 0 0 Total 371

65.67%
62.99%
63.23%

59.26%
64.07%
63.72%

62.96%
61.47%
61.58%

56.60%
54.42%
54.60%

54.05%
55.43%
55.33%

70.31%
67.08%
67.28%

63.89%
56.40%
56.81%

No

23
262
285

22
249
271

30
378
408

23
258
281

34
406
440

19
321
340

13
269
282

34.33%
37.01%
36.77%

40.74%
35.93%
36.28%

37.04%
38.53%
38.42%

43.40%
45.58%
45.40%

45.95%
44.57%
44.67%

29.69%
32.92%
32.72%

36.11%
43.60%
43.19%
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Total Votes

67
708
775

54
693
747

81
981
1,062

53
566
619

74
911
985

64
975
1,039

36
617
653
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Lo e 5 >
S 8 e g - E
Precinct g8 5 3 Precinct 2 S °
PCT 9417 PCT 9417
Election Day 2,211 0 0 Election Day 21 50.00% 21 50.00% 42
Vote by Mail 2,211 0 Vote by Mail 473 65.79% 246 34.21% 719
Total 2,211 0 0 Total 494 6491% 267 35.09% 761
PCT 9421 PCT 9421
Election Day 2,106 0 0 Election Day 27 64.29% 15 3571% 42
Vote by Mail 2,106 0 0 Vote by Mail 338 60.14% 224 39.86% 562
Total 2,106 0 0 Total 365 60.43% 239 39.57% 604
PCT 9423 PCT 9423
Election Day 2,363 0 0 Election Day 28  56.00% 22 44.00% 50
Vote by Mail 2,363 2 0 Vote by Mail 446  54.86% 367 45.14% 813
Total 2,363 2 0 Total 474 54.92% 389 45.08% 863
PCT 9425 PCT 9425
Election Day 2,761 0 0 Election Day 27 75.00% 9 25.00% 36
Vote by Mail 2,761 3 0 Vote by Mail 623 69.38% 275  30.62% 898
Total 2,761 3 0 Total 650 69.59% 284 3041% 934
PCT 9427 PCT 9427
Election Day 3,041 0 0 Election Day 18  48.65% 19 51.35% 37
Vote by Mail 3,041 7 0 Vote by Mail 561 64.86% 304 35.14% 865
Total 3,041 7 0 Total 579 64.19% 323 3581% 902
PCT 9429 PCT 9429
Election Day 3,029 0 0 Election Day 34 54.84% 28  45.16% 62
Vote by Mail 3,029 3 0 Vote by Mail 625 64.77% 340 35.23% 965
Total 3,029 3 0 Total 659 64.17% 368 35.83% 1,027
PCT 9432 PCT 9432
Election Day 2,164 0 0 Election Day 20 64.52% 11 35.48% 31
Vote by Mail 2,164 1 0 Vote by Mail 430 69.02% 193 30.98% 623
Total 2,164 1 0 Total 450 68.81% 204 31.19% 654
PCT 9435 PCT 9435
Election Day 2,214 0 0 Election Day 60 74.07% 21 25.93% 81
Vote by Mail 2,214 2 0 Vote by Mail 479 62.70% 285 37.30% 764

Total 2,214 2 0 Total 539 63.79% 306 36.21% 845
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Lo e 5 >
% & 3 g - E
Precinct g8 5 3 Precinct 2 S °
PCT 9437 PCT 9437
Election Day 3,233 0 0 Election Day 61  73.49% 22 26.51% 83
Vote by Mail 3,233 1 0 Vote by Mail 727  71.63% 288 28.37% 1,015
Total 3,233 1 0 Total 788  71.77% 310 28.23% 1,098
PCT 9439 PCT 9439
Election Day 2,006 0 0 Election Day 23 82.14% 5 17.86% 28
Vote by Mail 2,006 0 0 Vote by Mail 474 70.43% 199 29.57% 673
Total 2,006 0 0 Total 497 70.90% 204 29.10% 701
PCT 9442 PCT 9442
Election Day 3,195 0 0 Election Day 30 66.67% 15 3333% 45
Vote by Mail 3,195 6 0 Vote by Mail 703 65.95% 363 34.05% 1,066
Total 3,195 6 0 Total 733 65.98% 378 34.02% 1,111
PCT 9449 PCT 9449
Election Day 594 0 0 Election Day 18 90.00% 2 10.00% 20
Vote by Mail 594 0 0 Vote by Mail 183  80.97% 43 19.03% 226
Total 594 0 0 Total 201 81.71% 45 18.29% 246
PCT 9451 PCT 9451
Election Day 2,383 0 0 Election Day 24 80.00% 6 20.00% 30
Vote by Mail 2,383 2 0 Vote by Mail 599 76.70% 182 23.30% 781
Total 2,383 2 0 Total 623  76.82% 188 23.18% 811
Electionwide - Total 50,273 47 1 Electionwide - Total 10,625 64.64% 5,812 35.36% 16,437
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative Cumulative
Election Day 0 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 Vote by Mail 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 Total 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
Electionwide - Total 50,273 47 1 Electionwide - Total 10,625 64.64% 5812 3536% 16,437



