Page: 1 of 6 9/16/2025 10:37:56 PM

City and County of San Francisco September 16, 2025 Special Recall Election Preliminary Statement of the Vote - 2

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Electionwide			
Electionwide			
PCT 9401			
Election Day	2,566	67	2.61%
Vote by Mail	2,566	710	27.67%
Total	2,566	777	30.28%
PCT 9403			
Election Day	2,247	54	2.40%
Vote by Mail	2,247	696	30.97%
Total	2,247	750	33.38%
PCT 9404			
Election Day	3,243	82	2.53%
Vote by Mail	3,243	986	30.40%
Total	3,243	1,068	32.93%
PCT 9406			
Election Day	2,415	53	2.19%
Vote by Mail	2,415	567	23.48%
Total	2,415	620	25.67%
PCT 9408			
Election Day	2,979	74	2.48%
Vote by Mail	2,979	917	30.78%
Total	2,979	991	33.27%
PCT 9413			
Election Day	3,296	64	1.94%
Vote by Mail	3,296	978	29.67%
Total	3,296	1,042	31.61%
PCT 9414			
Election Day	2,227	36	1.62%
Vote by Mail	2,227	617	27.71%
Total	2,227	653	29.32%

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
PCT 9417			
Election Day	2,211	42	1.90%
Vote by Mail	2,211	719	32.52%
Total	2,211	761	34.42%
PCT 9421			
Election Day	2,106	42	1.99%
Vote by Mail	2,106	562	26.69%
Total	2,106	604	28.68%
PCT 9423			
Election Day	2,363	50	2.12%
Vote by Mail	2,363	815	34.49%
Total	2,363	865	36.61%
PCT 9425			
Election Day	2,761	36	1.30%
Vote by Mail	2,761	901	32.63%
Total	2,761	937	33.94%
PCT 9427			
Election Day	3,041	37	1.22%
Vote by Mail	3,041	872	28.67%
Total	3,041	909	29.89%
PCT 9429			
Election Day	3,029	62	2.05%
Vote by Mail	3,029	968	31.96%
Total	3,029	1,030	34.00%
PCT 9432			
Election Day	2,164	31	1.43%
Vote by Mail	2,164	624	28.84%
Total	2,164	655	30.27%
PCT 9435			
Election Day	2,214	81	3.66%
Vote by Mail	2,214	766	34.60%
Total	2,214	847	38.26%
PCT 9437			
Election Day	3,233	83	2.57%
Vote by Mail	3,233	1,016	31.43%
Total	3,233	1,099	33.99%

Page: 3 of 6 9/16/2025 10:37:56 PM

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
PCT 9439			
Election Day	2,006	28	1.40%
Vote by Mail	2,006	673	33.55%
Total	2,006	701	34.95%
PCT 9442			
Election Day	3,195	45	1.41%
Vote by Mail	3,195	1,072	33.55%
Total	3,195	1,117	34.96%
PCT 9449			
Election Day	594	20	3.37%
Vote by Mail	594	226	38.05%
Total	594	246	41.41%
PCT 9451			
Election Day	2,383	30	1.26%
Vote by Mail	2,383	783	32.86%
Total	2,383	813	34.12%
Electionwide - Total	50,273	16,485	32.79%
Cumulative			
Cumulative			
Election Day	0	0	N/A
Vote by Mail	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	N/A
Electionwide - Total	50,273	16,485	32.79%
Election Day	50,273	1,017	2.02%
Vote by Mail	50,273	15,468	30.77%

Page: 4 of 6 9/16/2025 10:37:56 PM

Recall Measure for Member, Board of Supervisors District 4

Precinct	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Electionwide			
Electionwide			
PCT 9401			
Election Day	2,566	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,566	2	0
Total	2,566	2	0
PCT 9403			
Election Day	2,247	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,247	3	0
Total	2,247	3	0
PCT 9404			
Election Day	3,243	1	0
Vote by Mail	3,243	4	1
Total	3,243	5	1
PCT 9406			
Election Day	2,415	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,415	1	0
Total	2,415	1	0
PCT 9408			
Election Day	2,979	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,979	6	0
Total	2,979	6	0
PCT 9413			
Election Day	3,296	0	0
Vote by Mail	3,296	3	0
Total	3,296	3	0
PCT 9414			
Election Day	2,227	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,227	0	0
Total	2,227	0	O

Precinct	Yes		o Z		Total Votes
Electionwide					
Electionwide					
PCT 9401					
Election Day	44	65.67%	23	34.33%	67
Vote by Mail	446	62.99%	262	37.01%	708
Total	490	63.23%	285	36.77%	775
PCT 9403					
Election Day	32	59.26%	22	40.74%	54
Vote by Mail	444	64.07%	249	35.93%	693
Total	476	63.72%	271	36.28%	747
PCT 9404					
Election Day	51	62.96%	30	37.04%	81
Vote by Mail	603	61.47%	378	38.53%	981
Total	654	61.58%	408	38.42%	1,062
PCT 9406					
Election Day	30	56.60%	23	43.40%	53
Vote by Mail	308	54.42%	258	45.58%	566
Total	338	54.60%	281	45.40%	619
PCT 9408					
Election Day	40	54.05%	34	45.95%	74
Vote by Mail	505	55.43%	406	44.57%	911
Total	545	55.33%	440	44.67%	985
PCT 9413					
Election Day	45	70.31%	19	29.69%	64
Vote by Mail	654	67.08%	321	32.92%	975
Total	699	67.28%	340	32.72%	1,039
PCT 9414					
Election Day	23	63.89%	13	36.11%	36
Vote by Mail	348	56.40%	269	43.60%	617
Total	371	56.81%	282	43.19%	653

Page: 5 of 6 9/16/2025 10:37:56 PM

Precinct		Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
PCT 9417				
	Election Day	2,211	0	0
	Vote by Mail	2,211	0	0
	Total	2,211	0	0
PCT 9421				
	Election Day	2,106	0	0
	Vote by Mail	2,106	0	0
	Total	2,106	0	0
PCT 9423				
	Election Day	2,363	0	0
	Vote by Mail	2,363	2	0
	Total	2,363	2	0
PCT 9425				
	Election Day	2,761	0	0
	Vote by Mail	2,761	3	0
	Total	2,761	3	0
PCT 9427				
	Election Day	3,041	0	0
	Vote by Mail	3,041	7	0
	Total	3,041	7	0
PCT 9429				
	Election Day	3,029	0	0
	Vote by Mail	3,029	3	0
	Total	3,029	3	0
PCT 9432				
	Election Day	2,164	0	0
	Vote by Mail	2,164	1	0
	Total	2,164	1	0
PCT 9435				
	Election Day	2,214	0	0
	Vote by Mail	2,214	2	0
	Total	2,214	2	0

Precinct		Yes		O Z		Total Votes
PCT 9417						
	Election Day	21	50.00%	21	50.00%	42
	Vote by Mail	473	65.79%	246	34.21%	719
	Total	494	64.91%	267	35.09%	761
PCT 9421						
	Election Day	27	64.29%	15	35.71%	42
	Vote by Mail	338	60.14%	224	39.86%	562
	Total	365	60.43%	239	39.57%	604
PCT 9423						
	Election Day	28	56.00%	22	44.00%	50
	Vote by Mail	446	54.86%	367	45.14%	813
	Total	474	54.92%	389	45.08%	863
PCT 9425						
	Election Day	27	75.00%	9	25.00%	36
	Vote by Mail	623	69.38%	275	30.62%	898
	Total	650	69.59%	284	30.41%	934
PCT 9427						
	Election Day	18	48.65%	19	51.35%	37
	Vote by Mail	561	64.86%	304	35.14%	865
	Total	579	64.19%	323	35.81%	902
PCT 9429						
	Election Day	34	54.84%	28	45.16%	62
	Vote by Mail	625	64.77%	340	35.23%	965
	Total	659	64.17%	368	35.83%	1,027
PCT 9432						
	Election Day	20	64.52%	11	35.48%	31
	Vote by Mail	430	69.02%	193	30.98%	623
	Total	450	68.81%	204	31.19%	654
PCT 9435						
	Election Day	60	74.07%	21	25.93%	81
	Vote by Mail	479	62.70%	285	37.30%	764
	Total	539	63.79%	306	36.21%	845

Page: 6 of 6 9/16/2025 10:37:56 PM

Precinct	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
PCT 9437			
Election Day	3,233	0	0
Vote by Mail	3,233	1	0
Total	3,233	1	0
PCT 9439			
Election Day	2,006	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,006	0	0
Total	2,006	0	0
PCT 9442			
Election Day	3,195	0	0
Vote by Mail	3,195	6	0
Total	3,195	6	0
PCT 9449			
Election Day	594	0	0
Vote by Mail	594	0	0
Total	594	0	0
PCT 9451			
Election Day	2,383	0	0
Vote by Mail	2,383	2	0
Total	2,383	2	0
Electionwide - Total	50,273	47	1
Cumulative			
Cumulative			
Election Day	0	0	0
Vote by Mail	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
Electionwide - Total	50,273	47	1

					3/10/2023 10.
Precinct	Yes		ON.		Total Votes
PCT 9437					
Election Day	61	73.49%	22	26.51%	83
Vote by Mail	727	71.63%	288	28.37%	1,015
Total	788	71.77%	310	28.23%	1,098
PCT 9439					
Election Day	23	82.14%	5	17.86%	28
Vote by Mail	474	70.43%	199	29.57%	673
Total	497	70.90%	204	29.10%	701
PCT 9442					
Election Day	30	66.67%	15	33.33%	45
Vote by Mail	703	65.95%	363	34.05%	1,066
Total	733	65.98%	378	34.02%	1,111
PCT 9449					
Election Day	18	90.00%	2	10.00%	20
Vote by Mail	183	80.97%	43	19.03%	226
Total	201	81.71%	45	18.29%	246
PCT 9451					
Election Day	24	80.00%	6	20.00%	30
Vote by Mail	599	76.70%	182	23.30%	781
Total	623	76.82%	188	23.18%	811
Electionwide - Total	10,625	64.64%	5,812	35.36%	16,437
Cumulative					
Cumulative					
Election Day	0		0		0
Vote by Mail	0		0		0
Total	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
Electionwide - Total	10,625	64.64%	5,812	35.36%	16,437